TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Komodidad Distributors, Inc.		112/21/2009	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GA Design & Sourcing Corp.	
Street Address:	156 KM 58.8	
City:	Caguas	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00727	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78842380	IT'S ME
Registration Number:	3191297	IT'S ME
Registration Number:	3332296	FUNKY SOUL
Registration Number:	3469346	FUNKY SOUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900150692

Fax Number: (213)630-5642

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2138915517

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Lovitz

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0214-0001

REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0151

TRADEMARK

78842380

CH 5/15/00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Lovitz	
Signature:	/michael I lovitz/	
Date:	12/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GA_Assignment of Trademarks12_21#page1.tif source=GA_Assignment of Trademarks12_21#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Komodidad Distributors, Inc., a Puerto Rico corporation having an address of P.O. Box 6359, Caguas Puerto Rico 00726 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has used and is using and/or is intending to use in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, GA Design & Sourcing Corp., a Puerto Rico corporation having an address of Road 156 KM. 58.8, Caguas Puerto Rico 00727 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefore, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, effective from August 1, 2009 (hereinafter the "Effective Date");

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Marks, and registrations and applications therefore, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices;

NOW THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor herein confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it assigned to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefore, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

KOMODIDAD DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

y: the

itle: Execut

Dated: December 21/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0153

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Int'l Class	Application No.	Registration No.
IT'S ME	US	14	78/842,380	
IT'S ME	US	25	78/606,892	3,191,297
FUNKY SOUL	US	14	78/842,371	3,332,296
FUNKY SOUL	US	25	78/606,911	3,469,346
FUNKY SOUL (English)	China	14	7006383	
FUNKY SOUL (English)	China	25	7024321	
FUNKY SOUL (Chinese)	China	14	7024319	
FUNKY SOUL (Chinese)	China	25	7024320	

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/23/2009 REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0154